Pride and Allies Show

Entry Identification Tags

Fill out each tag, cut apart and attach to back upper right corner of 2D work and bottom of 3D pieces. Do not fill in #.

Name Title Medium		_
Price or NFS	#	
Name Title Medium		_
Price or NFS Name Title		
Medium Price or NFS	#	_

The Findlay Art League 117 West Crawford Street Findlay, OH 45840 419 422-7847 Hours: T-F 12:30-5:00, Sat 12:30-4 www.findlayartleague.org

Art Show Registration Acknowledgement/Instructions

Thank you for submitting your work(s) for the Findlay Art League's current art exhibition. We sincerely appreciate your decision to display your work to the community in our gallery. The success of the show will be determined, in part, by how many patrons have a chance to experience the show. Therefore, to help ensure the greatest possible level of success, we would ask you to do the following:

1. Attend the Opening Reception so patrons have a chance to meet you and learn more about your art and technique, the deeper meaning behind your work, etc.

2. Post pictures and other information about the exhibit on your social media.

3. Encourage your friends and family to visit the exhibit and enjoy viewing (and buying) the art work. In addition to the exhibit, they can also visit the gift shop and see a wide variety of art and artisanal gifts.

4. When the show is over, please pick up your works during the designated time or as quickly thereafter as possible. (We have very limited storage space and we don't want anything to happen to your works)

Thank you again for participating in our show. If you are not already a member of the Findlay Art League, please consider joining. We are the leading (and oldest) visual arts organization in the region and we would welcome your involvement in our ongoing efforts to "enhance the creative life of the community through the supporting of artists and their work" as stated in the mission statement of the Findlay Art League.

Questions/Concerns Judy Scrimshaw, Show Chair gallery@findlayartleague.org





Artwork by Laura Flickinger

2024 Pride and Allies Show "A CIRCLE OF FRIENDS" Prospectus

Show Dates June 4 - June 26, 2024

Opening Reception Friday June 7, 6-8 p.m. Awards presented at 7 p.m.



Eligibility

The Pride and Allies Show is an opportunity for LGBTQ+ artists and friends and allies to show work they have created that has not been exhibited in a previous FAL judged show. <u>This is a Juried Show and entry</u> <u>does not guarantee acceptance.</u>

Entry Fee Information (non-refundable) FAL Members - \$30 for up to 3 entries Non-Members - \$40 for up to 3 entries Students (18 & over) \$10 per entry (up to 2 pieces)

Delivery of work to the Findlay Art League: Friday, May 31, 6:00-8:00 pm Saturday, June 1, 9 am to 12 pm

Opening Reception Friday, June 7, 6:00-8:00 pm

Pick Up

Wed. June 26, Thurs. June 27, 12:30-5 & any day after that during regular gallery hours

Awards

Best of Show - \$300 First Place - \$200 Second Place - \$100 Third Place - \$75 Awards of Merit - \$25 each Honorable Mentions at Judge's discretion People's Choice Award \$50



Pride & Allies Show 2024 Registration Form

Name			
Name			

Address_____

City, State, Zip _____

Phone_____

Email _____

Clearly enter the Title, Medium and price for each entry. Do not fill in Reg. #.

•				
	 		•	,

Medium_____

Price (or NFS) _____ Reg. # _____

Title

Medium_____

Price (or NFS) ______Reg. # _____

Γitle				

Medium

Price (or NFS) ______Reg. # _____

Liability – All efforts will be made to handle the artwork with care. All work submitted is subject to the following waiver of liability: Findlay Art League and their agents will not be held responsible for loss or damage to artwork for the duration of the exhibit. Delivering an entry to the exhibition shall constitute agreement with all conditions in the prospectus.

Entry Rules for Pride & Allies Show

Art work original in concept, not executed in a class, not copied from any printed source, and not exhibited in previous FAL judged or juried shows will be eligible. All 2D artwork must be attractively and securely framed with paper pieces under glass/Plexiglas, and properly wired for hanging. Wire and D-rings must be attached to the frame. Work on canvas must be dry, framed and/or edges painted. No duck tape or saw tooth hangers will be allowed. Work must not exceed 60" in any direction(frame included). Weight of 3D art cannot exceed 75 lbs.

Entry forms must be filled out completely and legibly. Identification tags are to be attached to the back, upper right corner of 2D work and bottom of 3D pieces. No price changes, substitutions or withdrawals may occur during the show from registration through pick up. FAL reserves the right to use any images of artwork in advertising and/or promotions. All sales are handled by FAL. A 25% commission is deducted from the sale price of any work sold by Members. 30% commission for non-members.

Show Judge: Crystalyn Hutchens – BGSU Adjunct Professor of Painting & Drawing

Thank you to EAS Sign Art for sponsoring this Show.